
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 
2022-9 

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to reduce the funding originally 
appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore: 

Sec 1. Be it ordained (resolved) by the COUNTY COUNCIL of MARTIN COUNTY, 
INDIANA, that for the expenses of the taxing unit, the following reduction of money are hereby 
reduced out of the funds named and for the purposed specified, subject to laws governing the 
same: 

AMOUNT 
REQUESTED -

LOCAL STATEWIDE 911 Fund 
Sheriff 

Professional Services $246,729.00 

General Fund 
Jail 

Hire Bonus $7,500.00 
Donation Fund 

Sheriff 
Chief Deputy Wages $5,471.00 
Major Wages $5,470.00 
Sergeant Wages $5,490.00 
Corporal Wages $5,490.00 
Captain Wages $5,491.00 
Patrol Deputy 1 Wages $5,491.00 
Patrol Deputy 2 Wages $5,491.00 
Patrol Deputy 3 Wages $5,491.00 
Patrol Deputy 4 Wages $5,490.00 
Matron Wages $5,491.00 

County User Fund 
Prosecutor 

Prosecutor Expenses $5000.00 

Adopted this 4th day of April, 2022 

NAY 

•IJ IV 1 ·,h ,~,ta. 1,U]il,lb:M 
' ,.., 

ATTEST: ~ 
Bobbie Abel, Martin County Auditor 

AMOUNT 
APPROVED 


